
98—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, April 16, 1977

Lancaster Co. DHIA
[Continued from Page 97]

HARRISBURG - Pa.
Pennsylvania Secretary of
Agriculture Kent Shelhamer
has announced that begin-
ning immediately the
Department’s Bureau of
Foods and Chemistry will,
upon request, sample and
test seed potatoes for
viability. This is a new
service being offered by the
Department of Agriculture.

J. Richard 801 l
R&GrH

Carl L. Martin
RH

S. R. SheUenberger
R&GrH

Fred Crider
Mix

John K. Peters
R&GrH

Moses L. Lapp

38.1 87.3 44.8

Shelhammer said that the
service is being provided to
help potato growers
eliminate a problem that

' arose last season.

RH
Janies L. High

RH
Lenewood Farm

RJ
Christian M. Hess

R&GrH
John B. Stoltzfus Jr

R&GrH 30.4
Paul & Norman Sander

RH 70.0
Brinton & Eager

RH
Maurice F. Welk

R&GrH
Elam S. Beiler

R&GrH 36.0
Paul W. Zimmerman

R&GrH 82.8
Paul H. Rohrer

GrH
Marvin R. Sander
R&GrH
John L. Landis

R&GrH
Doanld R. Bare

R&GrH 59.2
M. G. & P. M. Fahnestock

F&GrH 71.9 95.8

60.3

52.4 “Several shipments of
seed stock received by our
growers were suspected of
having been subjected to
chemical sprout inhibitor
treatment. The fields
planted with these seed
potatoes showed a very
unsatisfactory plant
population,” Shelhammer
explained.

Chemical sprout inhibitors

87.7

58.0

68.6

72.0

31.8

133.3

43.0

Know Where the Activities Will Be?
Read the Farm Women Calendar.

CDDIMfi

FARM LUBRICANTS
SALE

EFFECTIVE NOW THROUGH APRIL 30, 1977.

One for all.
BP VANELLUS MCS 3

BP Vanellus MCS-3 Motor Oil, one oil for all engines,
is a new multi-purpose engine oil that meets or
surpasses every current requirement or standard now
in use by engine manufacturers or military agencies
With this new oil, any internal combustion engine,
with the exception of 2-cycle gasoline engines, can be
safely lubricated Meets or exceeds API SE/CD
requirements, MIL-L-2104C and MIL-L-46152, Ford
M2CIOI-C; GM 6136 M and all Diesel engine
manufacturers requirements

24 - (QT.) CANS
Container
Deposits

Additional
Charge

55 GAL DRUM

*84.50*9.95 All prices include F.E.T.

BP Hydraulic Transmission Fluid JD-303
For use in all Farm Tractor Hydraulic Transmissions

5 GAL
CANS ’11.75 SSSr ’95.00

Free Delivery Within 35 Mile Radius
Many other Spring specials on sale

Call Us

C. E. LUTZ, INC. JACOB NETZLEY
SON. Market SL

Elizabethtown, PA 17022
Phone (717) 367-1438

653-2780

Schaefferstown, PA
717-949-3721

-, i.- v -
. _P HU

Seed potato testing
are sometimes used on
potatoes for store sales to
maintain weight and prevent
sprouting.

“With the high cost of
production today,”
Shelhammer said,
“our growers cannot afford
to invest their money on seed
that has no chance of
producing a good crop.
Hopefully, this service will
helpassure goodyields from
potato plantings.”

Growers and dealers can
do much on their own to
determine the viability of
seed potatoes when recieved,
Shelhamer added. If the
tubers exhibit no signs of
sprouting, a sample should
be taken from the lot and
placed under conditions
which normally would en-
courage sprouting. If the
tubers fail to sprout, the
Department of Agriculture
should be contacted.

Shelhammer said that

Dairy club reorganizes
The reorganizations! the monthly county counsel

meeting of the Stouchesburg meetings.
4-H Dairy Club was held on
March 18. This year’s group The next meeting of the
of officers include: Karen groupwill be held on April 22
Sattazahn, president; Penny at the Marion Grange Hall
Bicksler, vice president; at which time cow halters
Debbie Troutman, will be made
secretary; Nick Sattazahn,
treasurer; Sheila Moyer,
news reporter; Corinna
Moyer and Kevin Sattazahn,
social chairpersons. Sheila
Moyer, Norman Manbeck,
and Nick Sattazahn were
chosen to represent the
Stouchsburg Dairy Club at

5% Passbook
Total Cost

THE FARMERS

SMALL ENOUGH TO KNOW YOU
LARGE ENOUGH TO SERVE YOU

v-. -

* fnr
•1 i_i f '"Xa so?m as an application

"is received, an agent fromW T UUWMIV the Department will calLon
J _ the grower or dealer andanyone desiring to have take a samplingof about sixtheir seed stock sampled tubers. The selected sample

should write the Penn- then be analyzed in feesylvania Department of Department’s HarrisburgAgriculture, Bureau of laboratory. Reports of the
Foods and Chemistry, findings will be issued to theDivison of Fruits and applicant on completion of
Vegetables, 2301 North the tests.Cameron Street, Harrisburg, "charges for this service
Pa 17120, or cah 717-787-5108, are per lot plus mileage
or any of the Department’s for at 15 cents per
seven field offices. mnP

aswMl
cgpe■f°r
it.

Savings Account
Free Checking

No Service Charge of Any Kind
Let us help to balance the scales. Come m. We
will be happy to discuss your financial situation.

NATIONAL BANK
OF QUARRYVILLE

TWO CONVENIENT SOUTHERN LANCASTER COUNTY LOCA
quarryville PHO NE (717) 786-7337 PENN HILL

AnEqual Opportunity Lender • Member F.D.I.C. • Each Account Insured to $40,000.

1.77

1.77

1.77

1.77

1.77

1.76

1.76

1.76

1.76

1.75

1.75

1.75

1.75

1.75

1.75

: 1.75

1.75

1.74

1.74

1.74

76.9

70.7

59.7

46.8

35.0

90.6

83.2

87.6

82.0

81.9

84.7

82.6

87.5

84.1

91.3

98.7'
91.1

86.4

85.5

88.3

89.5

85.1

76.3

40.6

46.2

35.2

45.1

44.8

47.9

42.3

49.8

45.2

42.9

42.2
' 44.8

43.4

45.9

45.8

43.7

46.3

42.6


