[continued from Page 97]					
J. Richard Boll R&GrH	38.1	87.3	44.8	4.0	1.77
Carl L. Martin	••••				
RH	76.9	90.6	40.6	4.4	1.77
S. R. Shellenberger	r				
R&GrH	70.7	83.2	46.2	3.8	1.77
Fred Crider					
Mix	59.7	87.6	35.2	5.0	1.77
John K. Peters	40.0				
R&GrH	46.8	82.0	45.1	3.9	1.77
Moses L. Lapp RH	35.0	81.9	44.8	3 9	1.76
James L. High	30.0	01.9	44.0	3 3	1.70
RH	60.3	84.7	47.9	3.7	1.76
Lenewood Farm	00.0	01	1	•••	20
RJ	52.4	82.6	42.3	4.2	1.76
Christian M. Hess					
R&GrH	87.7	87.5	49.8	3.5	1.76
John B. Stoltzfus J			-		
R&GrH	30.4	84.1	45.2	3.9	1.75
Paul & Norman Sa			40.0		1 75
RH	70.0	91.3	42.9	4.1	1.75
Brinton & Eager	58.0	98.7	42.2	4.1	1.75
RH Maurice F. Welk	96.0	90.7	42.2	4.1	1.70
R&GrH	68.6	91.1	` 44.8	3.9	1.75
Elam S. Beiler	00.0	31.1	11.0	0.0	1
R&GrH	36.0	86.4	43.4	4.0	1.75
Paul W. Zimmerm					
R&GrH	82.8	85.5	45.9	3.8	1.75
Paul H. Rohrer					
GrH	72.0 -	88.3	45.8	3.8	1.75
Marvin R. Sauder					4 55
R&GrH	31.8	89.5	43.7	4.0	1.75
John L. Landis	100.0	05.1	40.0	3.8	1.74
R&GrH Doanld R. Bare	133.3	85.1	46.3	3.0	1.74
R&GrH	59.2	76.3	42.6	4.1	1.74
M. G. & P. M. Fal			12.0	***	2 1
F&GrH	71.9	95.8	43.0	4.0	1.74

Know Where the Activities Will Be? **Read** the Farm Women Calendar.

Seed potato testing available

HARRISBÛRG - Pa. Pennsylvania Secretary of Agriculture Kent Shelhamer has announced that beginning immediately the Department's Bureau of Foods and Chemistry will, upon request, sample and test seed potatoes for viability. This is a new service being offered by the Department of Agriculture.

Shelhammer said that the service is being provided to help potato growers eliminate a problem that arose last season.

"Several shipments of seed stock received by our growers were suspected of having been subjected to chemical sprout inhibitor treatment. The fields planted with these seed potatoes showed a very unsatisfactory plant population," Shelhammer explained.

Chemical sprout inhibitors

maintain weight and prevent sprouting.

"With the high cost of production today," Shelhammer said, Divison of Fruits and "our growers cannot afford to invest their money on seed that has no chance of producing a good crop. Hopefully, this service will help assure good yields from potato plantings.

Growers and dealers can do much on their own to determine the viability of seed potatoes when recieved, Shelhamer added. If the tubers exhibit no signs of sprouting, a sample should be taken from the lot and placed under conditions which normally would encourage sprouting. If the tubers fail to sprout, the Department of Agriculture should be contacted.

Shelhammer said that

are sometimes used on anyone desiring to have potatoes for store sales to their seed stock sampled should write the Pennsylvania Department of Agriculture, Bureau of Chemistry, Foods and Vegetables, 2301 North Cameron Street, Harrisburg, Pa 17120, or call 717-787-5108, or any of the Department's seven field offices.

As soon as an application is received, an agent from the Department will call on the grower or dealer and take a sampling of about six tubers. The selected sample will then be analyzed in the Department's Harrisburg laboratory. Reports of the findings will be issued to the applicant on completion of the tests.

Charges for this service are \$16 per lot plus mileage for sampling at 15 cents per mile.



STOLTZFUS WOODWORK

RD Gap, PA Box 183

1 Mile North Rt. 897 From Gap

Dairy club reorganizes

The reorganizational meeting of the Stouchesburg 4-H Dairy Club-was held on March 18. This year's group of officers include: Karen Sattazahn, president; Penny Bicksler, vice president; Debbie Troutman, secretary; Nick Sattazahn, treasurer; Sheila Moyer, news reporter; Corinna Moyer and Kevin Sattazahn, social chairpersons. Sheila Moyer, Norman Manbeck, and Nick Sattazahn were chosen to represent the Stouchsburg Dairy Club at

the monthly county counsel meetings.

The next meeting of the group will be held on April 22 at the Marion Grange Hall at which time cow halters will be made.

5% Passbook Savings Account **Total Cost Free Checking** No Service Charge of Any Kind

> Let us help to balance the scales. Come in. We will be happy to discuss your financial situation.

THE FARMERS NATIONAL BANK OF QUARRYVILLE

SMALL ENOUGH TO KNOW YOU LARGE ENOUGH TO SERVE YOU

TWO CONVENIENT SOUTHERN LANCASTER COUNTY LOCA

QUARRYVILLE PHONE (717) 786-7337 **PENN HILL**

An Equal Opportunity Lender • Member F.D.I.C. • Each Account Insured to \$40,000.



EFFECTIVE NOW THROUGH APRIL 30, 1977.

VANELLUS MCS 3



BP Vanellus MCS-3 Motor Oil, one oil for all engines, is a new multi-purpose engine oil that meets or surpasses every current requirement or standard now in use by engine manufacturers or military agencies With this new oil, any internal combustion engine, with the exception of 2-cycle gasoline engines, can be safely lubricated Meets or exceeds API SE/CD requirements, MIL-L-2104C and MIL-L-46152, Ford M2C101-C, GM 6136M and all Diesel engine manufacturers requirements

24 - (QT.) CANS

³9.95

Container Deposits Additional Charge

55 GAL. DRUM

\$84.50 All prices include F.E.T.

Hydraulic Transmission Fluid JD-303

For use in all Farm Tractor Hydraulic Transmissions

5 GAL. **CANS**

55 GAL. \$95.00

Free Delivery Within 35 Mile Radius Many other Spring specials on sale

-- Call Us --

C. E. LUTZ, INC.

JACOB NETZLEY

30 N. Market St. Elizabethtown, PA 17022 Phone (717) 367-1438 653-2780

Schaefferstown, PA 717-949-3721